
NEW 

NAME: 

TITLE PAGE 

s.o. Express Moving International, Inc. 
d / b /a SO EXPRESS MOVI NG 

ADDRESS: 6 Chelsea Stree t 

Everett, Massachusetts 02149 

PHONE= _b~· 1 1.:...__~_g_{ 2__;_) _bb __ 
(Busi ness) 

PHONE : _ 3---+-'g...,_.\____,.;_.5 --+9 ...::.=;)____._\ l\___,,__ J=----3 __ 
(Home) 

CERTIFICATE NO : 31505 

FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF: 

household goods within the Commonweal t h 

M. D.P.U. NO. 

·~"; ~ • T 

i I V 1111) I ; 
~ f 
F F 

Oeoanmont al 1Jl'l1106 
'Trec,tlf)Olta1lol'I on 

NOV 3 0 200 
DATE EFFECTIVE~ QV 3 0 2009 

owner, part ner, corp . office r ) 

1 

0 
0 . 
0 
0 -..,. 
(!) 
:z ..... 
...J ..... 
LL 

l1.. 
LL ..... 
QI: 
a: 
I-

..... 
~ 
Cl 

('J 
..-4 

.:r, 



TRUCK & DRIVER 
HELPERS 
SUPERVISOR 
TRUCK2/MEN 
TRUCK3/MEN 
TRUCK4/MEN 

S.O. EXPRESS 
® 

7k~oj,~ 

LOCAL MOVING RATE 

MON-FRI SAT/OT HOLIDAY 

$ 54.00/HR 
$ 30.00/MAN/HR 
$ 50.00/HR 
$ 90.00/HR 
$ 120.00/HR 
$150.00/HR 

$ 69.00/HR 
$ 45.00/MAN/HR 
$ 75.00/HR 
$114.00/HR 
$159.00/HR 
$204.00/HR 

$ 84.00/HR 
$ 60.00MAN/HR 
$ 100.00/HR 
$ 144.00/HR 
$ 204.00/HR 
$ 264.00/HR 

MINIMUNS: 1 
s
' 3 weeks of month- 3 hrs + travel last week of month- 4 hrs+ travel 

0-5 MILES 
6-15 MILES 

16-25 MILES 
26-35 MILES 
36-50 MILES 

TRAVEL TIME I MILEAGE 

½ HOUR OF HOURLY RATE 
1 HOUR OF HOURLY RATE 

l ½ HOUR OF HOURLY RA TE 
2 HOUR OF HOURLY RATE 

2 ½ HOUR OF HOURLY RA TE 

S.O. Express - The Mark of Moving 
6 Chelsea St - Everett, MA 02149 

1 888 381 8766 
www.soexpressmoving.com 



HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND FURNITURE 

TRAVEL TIME 

Time is computed from the time vehicle and helpers report at the 
original point of loading until the completion of unloading the 
last load at final destination, less time spent for meals or 
vehicle breakdown, plus an added charge for each vehicle and all 
helpers used, to cover running time which shall not be assessed 
more than once during any one day to the same shipper for the 
same vehicle as previously indicated. 

DEFINITION - The term "Household Goods and Furniture" as used in 
this tariff means: The transportation of furniture and household 
goods in whole or in part incident to a move by a householder to 
or from a dwelling and a storage warehouse; or from one dwelling 
to another. 

ESTIMATES/QUOTATIONS - Carrier cannot quote a firm price on a 
move from a residence or establishment to another if a public way 
has to be used by a vehicle. He may give a written estimate, but 
in doing so be qualified to estimate within twenty-five (25%) of 
the actual charges. The final charges to be assessed shall be in 
accordance with actual tariff rates. 



DISHPACKS 
1.5 
3.1 
4.5 
6.0 
WARDROBE 
CRIB 
SINGLE 
DOUBLE 
QUEEN/KING 
MIRROR 
TOTE LETTER 
TOTE LEGAL 
TAPE 
NEWSPRINT 
DOLPHlN WRAP 
BUBBLE WRAP 
PAPER PADS 
WlNECARTON 

S.O. EXPRESS® 
7k?Kad~~ 

PACKAGING 

PACKlNG 
40.00 
10.00 
15.00 
18.00 
20.00 
18.00 
10.00 
14.00 
17.00 
25.00 

34.00 
8.85 
8.85 
3.00 

NEW 
14.00 
3.00 
4.00 
5.00 
6.00 

13.00 
4.00 
7.00 
9.00 

15.00 
11.00 

2.75 
3.00 

$25.00 P/25 LB BUNDLE 
$ 1.25 P/LlNEAR FOOT 
$ 1.00 P/LINEAR FOOT 
$ 2.00 P/PAD 
$ 35.00 

S.O. Express - The Mark of Moving 
6 Chelsea St - Everett, MA 02149 

1 888 381 8766 
www.soexpressmoving.com 

USED 
4.00 
2.00 
2.00 
2.00 
2.00 
5.00 
2.00 
4.00 
4.00 
4.00 
4.00 
1.60 
1.60 



DOCK HANDLING 
CRATE ACCESS 
ELEVATOR 
STAIRS/LONG CARRIES 
PIANO 1ST TO 1ST 

PIANO OTHER THAN 1ST 

S.O. EX.PRESS 
® 

7/e~oj~ 

4.00 CWT 
10.00P/ CRATE 
l.75 CWT 
1.25 CWT 

25.00 
45.00 

CARTAGE RATES FOR STORAGE PIU & DELIVERY 

1000 TO 1999 LBS (BK PT WT 1619 LBS) 
2000 TO 3999 LBS (BK PT WT 3294 LBS) 
4000 TO 7999 LBS (BK PT WT 7429 LBS) 
8000 LBS AND OVER 

21.00 CWT 
17.00 CWT 
14.00 CWT 
13.00 CWT 

S.O. Express -The Mark of Moving 
6 Chelsea St- Everett, MA 02149 

1 888 381 8766 
www.soexpressmoving.com 


