1

TITLE PAGE

M.D.P.U. NO.

NAME:

S.O. Express Moving International, Inc.

d/b/a SO EXPRESS MOVING

ADDRESS: 6 Chelsea Street

Everett, Massachusetts 02149

CERTIFICATE NO: 31505



FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF:

household goods within the Commonwealth

NOV 3 0 2009

DATE ISSUED:

DATE EFFECTIVE:

SIGNATURE

(owner, partner, corp. officer)



The Mark of Moving

LOCAL MOVING RATE

SAT/OT

\$204.00/HR

HOLIDAY

\$ 264.00/HR

MON-FRI

TRUCK 4/MEN

TRUCK & DRIVER	\$ 54.00/HR	S 69.00/HR	S 84.00/HR
HELPERS	\$ 30.00/MAN/HR	\$ 45.00/MAN/HR	\$ 60.00MAN/HR
SUPERVISOR	S 50.00/HR	\$ 75.00/HR	\$ 100.00/HR
TRUCK 2/MEN	S 90.00/HR	\$114.00/HR	\$ 144.00/HR
TRUCK 3/MEN	S 120.00/HR	\$159.00/HR	\$ 204.00/HR

MINIMUNS: 1st 3 weeks of month- 3 hrs + travel last week of month- 4 hrs + travel

\$150.00/HR

<u>TRAVEL TIME / MILEAGE</u>

0-5 MILES	1/2 HOUR OF HOURLY RATE
6-15 MILES	1 HOUR OF HOURLY RATE
16-25 MILES	1 1/2 HOUR OF HOURLY RATE
26-35 MILES	2 HOUR OF HOURLY RATE
36-50 MILES	2 1/2 HOUR OF HOURLY RATE

S.O. Express – The Mark of Moving 6 Chelsea St - Everett, MA 02149 1 888 381 8766 www.soexpressmoving.com

HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND FURNITURE

TRAVEL TIME

Time is computed from the time vehicle and helpers report at the original point of loading until the completion of unloading the last load at final destination, less time spent for meals or vehicle breakdown, plus an added charge for each vehicle and all helpers used, to cover running time which shall not be assessed more than once during any one day to the same shipper for the same vehicle as previously indicated.

<u>DEFINITION</u> - The term "Household Goods and Furniture" as used in this tariff means: The transportation of furniture and household goods in whole or in part incident to a move by a householder to or from a dwelling and a storage warehouse; or from one dwelling to another.

ESTIMATES/QUOTATIONS - Carrier cannot quote a firm price on a move from a residence or establishment to another if a public way has to be used by a vehicle. He may give a written estimate, but in doing so be qualified to estimate within twenty-five (25%) of the actual charges. The final charges to be assessed shall be in accordance with actual tariff rates.



The Mark of Moving

PACKAGING

	PACKING	NEW	USED
DISHPACKS	40.00	14.00	4.00
1.5	10.00	3.00	2.00
3.1	15.00	4.00	2.00
4.5	18.00	5.00	2.00
6.0	20.00	6.00	2.00
WARDROBE	18.00	13.00	5.00
CRIB	10.00	4.00	2.00
SINGLE	14.00	7.00	4.00
DOUBLE	17.00	9.00	4.00
QUEEN/KING	25.00	15.00	4.00
MIRROR	34.00	11.00	4.00
TOTE LETTER	8.85	2.75	1.60
TOTE LEGAL	8.85	3.00	1,60
TAPE	3.00		
NEWSPRINT	S25.00 P/25 LB BUNDLE		
DOLPHIN WRAP	\$ 1.25 P/LINEAR FOOT		
BUBBLE WRAP	\$ 1.00 P/LINEAR FOOT		
PAPER PADS	\$ 2.00 P/PAD		
WINE CARTON	\$ 35.00		

S.O. Express – The Mark of Moving 6 Chelsea St – Everett, MA 02149 1 888 381 8766 www.soexpressmoving.com



The Mark of Moving

DOCK HANDLING CRATE ACCESS ELEVATOR STAIRS/LONG CARRIES PIANO 1ST TO 1ST PIANO OTHER THAN 1ST 4.00 CWT 10.00P/ CRATE 1.75 CWT 1.25 CWT 25.00 45.00

CARTAGE RATES FOR STORAGE P/U & DELIVERY

1000 TO 1999 LBS (BK PT WT 1619 LBS)	21.00 CWT
2000 TO 3999 LBS (BK PT WT 3294 LBS)	17.00 CWT
4000 TO 7999 LBS (BK PT WT 7429 LBS)	14.00 CWT
8000 LBS AND OVER	13.00 CWT

S.O. Express – The Mark of Moving 6 Chelsea St – Everett, MA 02149 1 888 381 8766 www.soexpressmoving.com